Master Schedule — 2019 Bjorling Music Festival

_Sunday, November 3

2:30p
4:00

4:30
6:00-8:00

8:15-8:45
9:00

10:00

High School Student Arrival and Registration (Christ Chapel)
Welcome meeting for all [HS students and hosts] (Christ Chapel)
High School Students Meet Hosts and go to Dinner
Rehearsals

Nimmo Honor Winds in Christ Chapel (CC)

Hilary Honor Winds in Bjorling Recital Hall (BRH)

Honor Orchestra in 106
Ice Cream Social (Banquet Rooms — Campus Center)
GUSTAVUS ENSEMBLE CONCERT in CC

Gustavus Wind Symphony

Gustavus Wind Orchestra
Home (dorm stays) with Hosts

Monday, November 4

7:00a

8:15
8:30-9:50
10:00
10:30-11:20

10:30-11:20
11:30-11:50
12:00-1:00
12:00-1:00
12:00-1:00
1:15-2:15
1:15-2:15
2:30-3:20

2:30-4:15
3:30-4:15
4:15-4:30
4:15-6:30
4:30-5:30
5:30-6:45

Evelyn Young Dining Hall Open for Breakfast

Arrive to rehearsal location and warm-up

Rehearsal (bands switch locations from Sun night)
Daily Sabbath — Features Gustavus Wind Orchestra
Masterclasses for Bands

Flutes-Bjorling Lobby

Oboes- FAM120

Bassoons- FAM 103

Clarinet/Bass Cl/Contra-Interpretive Center
Alto/Tenor/Bari Saxes-Bjorling Recital Hall
Trumpet-FAM 214

Horn- FAM 308

Trombone/Euph/Tuba- Alumni Hall
Percussion- Christ Chapel

Rehearsal for Orchestra

Admission Office Visits for Orchestra and Bands (in rehearsal locations)
Lunch for Nimmo Winds and Orchestra (Banquet Rooms)

HS Director Luncheon (President’s Dining Room)

Rehearsal for Hilary Winds

Rehearsal for Nimmo Winds and Orchestra

Lunch for Hilary Winds

Masterclasses for Orchestra

Rooms TBA

Final rehearsals for Bands

Rehearsal for Orchestra (head to chapel following)

Re-Set Chapel/Prepare for Orch DR

Dinner, Change, Free Time for Bands (avoid Chapel because of Orch DR)
DR for Orchestra in CC

Orch Change and Dinner



Master Schedule — 2019 Bjorling Music Festival

*Bands do not return to Christ Chapel until after Orch dress rehearsal

6:50 Call Time for Concert in Positions

Starting Positions: Orchestra seated on stage, bands seated together by ensemble in pews
7:00 Concert Start

Concert Order:

Honor Orchestra, Hilary Honor Winds, Nimmo Honor Winds

8:00 Concert Concludes



