

## Master Schedule – 2019 Bjorling Music Festival

### Sunday, November 3

2:30p	High School Student Arrival and Registration (Christ Chapel)
4:00	Welcome meeting for all [HS students and hosts] (Christ Chapel)
4:30	High School Students Meet Hosts and go to Dinner
6:00-8:00	Rehearsals
	Nimmo Honor Winds in Christ Chapel (CC)
	Hilary Honor Winds in Bjorling Recital Hall (BRH)
	Honor Orchestra in 106
8:15-8:45	Ice Cream Social (Banquet Rooms – Campus Center)
9:00	GUSTAVUS ENSEMBLE CONCERT in CC
	Gustavus Wind Symphony
	Gustavus Wind Orchestra
10:00	Home (dorm stays) with Hosts

### Monday, November 4

7:00a	Evelyn Young Dining Hall Open for Breakfast
8:15	Arrive to rehearsal location and warm-up
8:30-9:50	Rehearsal ( <i>bands switch locations from Sun night</i> )
10:00	Daily Sabbath – Features Gustavus Wind Orchestra
10:30-11:20	Masterclasses for Bands
	Flutes-Bjorling Lobby
	Oboes- FAM120
	Bassoons- FAM 103
	Clarinet/Bass Cl/Contra-Interpretive Center
	Alto/Tenor/Bari Saxes-Bjorling Recital Hall
	Trumpet-FAM 214
	Horn- FAM 308
	Trombone/Euph/Tuba- Alumni Hall
	Percussion- Christ Chapel
10:30-11:20	Rehearsal for Orchestra
11:30-11:50	Admission Office Visits for Orchestra and Bands (in rehearsal locations)
12:00-1:00	Lunch for Nimmo Winds and Orchestra (Banquet Rooms)
12:00-1:00	HS Director Luncheon (President's Dining Room)
12:00-1:00	Rehearsal for Hilary Winds
1:15-2:15	Rehearsal for Nimmo Winds and Orchestra
1:15-2:15	Lunch for Hilary Winds
2:30-3:20	Masterclasses for Orchestra
	Rooms TBA
2:30-4:15	Final rehearsals for Bands
3:30-4:15	Rehearsal for Orchestra (head to chapel following)
4:15-4:30	Re-Set Chapel/Prepare for Orch DR
4:15-6:30	Dinner, Change, Free Time for Bands (avoid Chapel because of Orch DR)
4:30-5:30	DR for Orchestra in CC
5:30-6:45	Orch Change and Dinner

## **Master Schedule – 2019 Bjorling Music Festival**

*\*Bands do not return to Christ Chapel until after Orch dress rehearsal*

6:50 Call Time for Concert in Positions

Starting Positions: Orchestra seated on stage, bands seated together by ensemble in pews

7:00 Concert Start

Concert Order:

Honor Orchestra, Hilary Honor Winds, Nimmo Honor Winds

8:00 Concert Concludes